
As a community of women, created in the image of God, called to discipleship in Jesus 

Christ, and empowered by the Holy Spirit, we commit ourselves to grow in faith, affirm 

our gifts, support one another in our callings, engage in ministry and action, and 

promote healing and wholeness in the church, the society and the world. 

Lutheran Church of Our Savior, 5050 N. Sierra Way, San Bernardino, CA  92404    

(909) 882-5013;  office@lcosavior.org;  www.LCOSavior.org; 

 Business Meetings  Circle Meetings  WELCA Special Events  

March Sunday, March 10  

WELCA Board Meeting   

11:30 a.m., Library  

Thurs, March 7, 6:00 p.m., Joy, Library  

Thurs, March 14, 9:30 a.m. Mary, member home  

Thurs, March 21, 9:00 a.m., Rebecca, Parish Hall 

Thurs, March 28, 9:00 a.m. Rebecca, Parish Hall  

 

April  Sunday, April 14  

WELCA Board Meeting  

11:30 a.m., Library  

Thurs, April 4, 6:00 p.m., Joy, Library  

Thurs, April 11, 9:30 a.m. Mary, member home  

Thurs, April 18, 9:00 a.m., Rebecca, Parish Hall  

Thurs, April 25, 9:00 a.m. Rebecca, Parish Hall 

Thursday, April 25:  Men's 

& Women's Steak Dinner  

May No WELCA Board Meeting  Thurs, May 2, 6:00 p.m., Joy, Library  

Thurs, May 9, 9:30 a.m. Mary, member home   

Thurs, May 16, 9:00 a.m., Rebecca, Parish Hall  

Thurs, May 23, 9:00 a.m. Rebecca, Parish Hall  

Thurs, May 30, 9:00 a.m. ???? 

 

June Sunday, June 9   

WELCA Board Meeting   

11:30 a.m., Library  

Thurs, June 6, 6:00 p.m., Joy, Library  

Thurs, June 13, 9:30 a.m. Mary, member home   

Thurs, June 20, 9:00 a.m., Rebecca, Parish Hall  

Thurs, June 27, 9:00 a.m. Rebecca, Parish Hall  

 

July No WELCA Board meeting   Sunday, July 28: Christmas 

in July 

Aug ? WELCA Board Meeting Thurs, Aug 1, 6:00 p.m., Joy, Library  

Thurs, Aug 8, 9:30 a.m. Mary, member home  

Thurs, Aug 15, 9:00 a.m., Rebecca, Parish Hall  

Thurs, Aug 22, 9:00 a.m. Rebecca, Parish Hall  

Thurs, Aug 29, 9:00 a.m. ???? 

 

Sept Sunday, September 8  

WELCA Board Meeting   

11:30 a.m., Library 

Thurs, Sept 5, 6:00 p.m., Joy, Library 

Thurs, Sept 12, 9:30 a.m. Mary, member home 

Thurs, Sept 19, 9:00 a.m., Rebecca, Parish Hall 

Thurs, Sept 26, 9:00 a.m. Rebecca, Parish Hall 

Saturday, Sept 21: Fall 

Luncheon 

Oct Sunday, October 13  

WELCA Board Meeting   

11:30 a.m., Library 

Thurs, Oct 3, 6:00 p.m., Joy, Library  

Thurs, Oct 10, 9:30 a.m. Mary, member home  

Thurs, Oct 17, 9:00 a.m., Rebecca, Parish Hall  

Thurs, Oct 24, 9:00 a.m. Rebecca, Parish Hall  

Thurs, Oct 31, 9:00 a.m. ???? 

October 20, 9:15 a.m. - 

1:00 p.m. : Thank 

offering.  WELCA 25th 

anniversary reception 

Nov Sunday, November 10  

WELCA Board Meeting   

11:30 a.m., Library 

Thurs, Nov 7, 6:00 p.m., Joy, Library 

Thurs, Nov 14, 9:30 a.m. Mary, member home 

Nov 15: boutique set-up 

Nov 16-17 WELCA boutique  

Dec No WELCA Board Meeting Thurs, Dec 5, 6:00 p.m., Joy, Library  

Thurs, Dec 12, 9:30 a.m. Mary, member home 

Dec 15: WELCA Cup o' 

Cheer  

Jan 2014 Sunday, January 12  

WELCA Board Meeting   

11:30 a.m., Library 

Thurs, Jan 2, 6:00 p.m., Joy, Library  

Thurs, Jan 9, 9:30 a.m. Mary, member home  

Thurs, Jan 16, 9:00 a.m., Rebecca, Parish Hall  

Thurs, Jan 23, 9:00 a.m. Rebecca, Parish Hall  

Thurs, Jan 30, 9:00 a.m. ???? 

 

 


